
 
INFORMATION FOR PARENTS 2010  

SECONDARY SCHOOLS 
  
 

School: Springburn Academy Id No.: 260 - 8431639 
  

Leaver Destinations  
Number Of Pupils Leaving In School Year 2009/2010 And Percentage With Destination 

As: 
Total Number of Leavers (=100%) 178 
Higher Education 19 
Further Education 34 
Training 8 
Employment 15 
Other Known 24 
Not Known 1 

  
Key to symbols: 
Percentages for schools where the number of leavers is greater than 0 but less than 5 have been 
replaced by asterisks (**) because they could be misleading or lead to identification of individuals. 
The symbol (##) indicates that the data are not available or comparable with other years because 
the school has recently opened or merged with another school, or is temporarily closed. 
  
 

Budgeted Running Costs For Financial Year 2010-2011 
School Roll at September 2009 1,025 
Total School Running Costs at April 2010  (£) 4,910,019 
Cost per Pupil (£) 4,790 

 
Key to symbols: The symbol ## indicates that the data are not available.  
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School: Springburn Academy Id No.: 260 - 8431639 
 

Attendance And Absence For School Year 2009/2010 
Stage  

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S1-5 
Total Number 
of Possible  
Attendances(P
upil Half Days) 

75,282 75,722 79,378 73,032 40,552 343,966 

Percentage 
Authorised  
Absences 

9.4 13.2 19.5 12.8 11.8 13.6 

Percentage 
Unauthorised  
Absences 

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 

 
Key to symbols: 
Asterisks (**) have been inserted instead of figures for some schools and categories:  

• Counts and percentages based on data for more than 0 but fewer than 5 pupils, because 
they could be misleading or lead to the identification of individuals.  

• In other cases, it is not possible for the school to have any data for the category, for 
example, cases where the relevant year group roll figure is zero. 

The symbol (##) indicates that the school has recently opened or merged with another school and 
this information is not available.



 
INFORMATION FOR PARENTS 2010 

SECONDARY SCHOOLS 
  
 

School: Springburn Academy Id No.: 260 - 8431639 
  
 

Estimated S5 January Roll As A Percentage Of The S4 Roll  
In September Of The Previous Session 

2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 
44 58 48 

  
 
Examination Results (within Scottish Credit and Qualifications Framework)  

  
(2009/2010 results are pre-appeal) 

Percentage of the relevant September S4 roll achieving: 
5+ @ level 3 or better 5+ @ level 4 or better 5+ @ level 5 or better 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

By end  
of S4 

76 77 85 49 55 50 10 11 17 
  
 

Percentage of the relevant September S4 roll achieving: 
1+ @ level 6 or better 3+ @ level 6 or better 5+ @ level 6 or better 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

By end  
of S5 

23 19 21 12 5 7 7 1 0 
  
 

Percentage of the relevant September S4 roll achieving: 
3+ @ level 6 or better 5+ @ level 6 or better 1+ @ level 7 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

2007/20
08 

2008/20
09 

2009/20
10 

By end  
of S6 

10 17 12 5 12 6 5 9 3 
  
Key to symbols: 
Counts and percentages for year groups which contain more than 0 but less than 5 pupils are 
replaced by asterisks (**) because they could be misleading or lead to identification of individuals. 
 
The symbol (##) indicates that the data are not available or comparable with other years. 
Possible reasons for this include: the school has recently opened or merged with another school; 
S5 and S6 results for S1-S4 schools; S4, S5 and S6 results for S1-S2/S3 schools; cases where 
the relevant year group roll figure is zero.
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Minimising Overall Absence 
 Absence recorded  

(2008/2009)  
Average number of  
half days absence  

per pupil 

Absence recorded  
(2009/2010) 

Average number of  
half days absence  

per pupil 
Absence 62.7 54.3 

  
Where schools have 9 openings per week, please note that all local authority and national figures 
are based on 10 openings per week, and so are not directly comparable. 
 
Key to symbols: The symbol (##) indicates that the data are not available or comparable with 
other years. 
 
For Information: 

Scottish Credit and Qualifications Framework (SCQF) 
levels: 
Level 7 CSYS at A-C; Advanced Higher at A-C 
Level 6 Higher at A-C 
Level 5 Intermediate 2 at A-C; Standard Grade at 1-2 
Level 4 Intermediate 1 at A-C; Standard Grade at 3-4 
Level 3 Access 3 Cluster; Standard Grade at 5-6 

  


