School: Springburn Academy

Id No.: 260 - 8431639

Leaver Destinations

Number Of Pupils Leaving In School Year 2009/2010 And Percentage With Destination

As:

Total Number of Leavers (=100%)	178
Higher Education	19
Further Education	34
Training	8
Employment	15
Other Known	24
Not Known	1

Key to symbols:

Percentages for schools where the number of leavers is greater than 0 but less than 5 have been replaced by asterisks (**) because they could be misleading or lead to identification of individuals. The symbol (##) indicates that the data are not available or comparable with other years because the school has recently opened or merged with another school, or is temporarily closed.

Budgeted Running Costs For Financial Year 2010-2011

School Roll at September 2009	1,025
Total School Running Costs at April 2010 (£)	4,910,019
Cost per Pupil (£)	4,790

Key to symbols: The symbol ## indicates that the data are not available.

School: Springburn Academy

Id No.: 260 - 8431639

Attendance And Absence For School Year 2009/2010

		Stage								
	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	S1-5				
Total Number of Possible Attendances(P upil Half Days)	75,282	75,722	79,378	73,032	40,552	343,966				
Percentage Authorised Absences	9.4	13.2	19.5	12.8	11.8	13.6				
Percentage Unauthorised Absences	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.3	0.1				

Key to symbols:

Asterisks (**) have been inserted instead of figures for some schools and categories:

- Counts and percentages based on data for more than 0 but fewer than 5 pupils, because they could be misleading or lead to the identification of individuals.
- In other cases, it is not possible for the school to have any data for the category, for example, cases where the relevant year group roll figure is zero.

The symbol (##) indicates that the school has recently opened or merged with another school and this information is not available.

School: Springburn Academy Id No.: 260 - 8431639

Estimated S5 January Roll As A Percentage Of The S4 Roll In September Of The Previous Session

2007/2008	2008/2009	2009/2010
44	58	48

Examination Results (within Scottish Credit and Qualifications Framework)

12000/2010 regulto are pro appeal

	(2009/2010 results are pre-appeal)								
	Percentage of the relevant September S4 roll achieving:								
By end	end 5+ @ level 3 or better 5+ @ level 4 or better 5+ @ level 5 or better								
of S4	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20
	08	09	10	08	09	10	08	09	10
	76	77	85	49	55	50	10	11	17

Percentage of the relevant September S4 roll achieving:									
By end	1+ @ level 6 or better 3+ @ level 6 or better 5+ @ level 6 or better					oetter			
of S5	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20
	08	09	10	08	09	10	08	09	10
	23	19	21	12	5	7	7	1	0

	Percentage of the relevant September S4 roll achieving:								
By end	3+ @ level 6 or better 5+ @ level 6 or better 1+ @ level 7					7			
of S6	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20	2007/20	2008/20	2009/20
	08	09	10	08	09	10	08	09	10
	10	17	12	5	12	6	5	9	3

Key to symbols:

Counts and percentages for year groups which contain more than 0 but less than 5 pupils are replaced by asterisks (**) because they could be misleading or lead to identification of individuals.

The symbol (##) indicates that the data are not available or comparable with other years. Possible reasons for this include: the school has recently opened or merged with another school; S5 and S6 results for S1-S4 schools; S4, S5 and S6 results for S1-S2/S3 schools; cases where the relevant year group roll figure is zero.

School: Springburn Academy

Id No.: 260 - 8431639

Minimising Overall Absence

	Absence recorded	Absence recorded
	(2008/2009)	(2009/2010)
	Average number of	Average number of
	half days absence	half days absence
	per pupil	per pupil
Absence	62.7	54.3

Where schools have 9 openings per week, please note that all local authority and national figures are based on 10 openings per week, and so are not directly comparable.

Key to symbols: The symbol (##) indicates that the data are not available or comparable with other years.

For Information:

Scottish Credit and Qualifications Framework (SCQF) levels:				
	COVC at A C: Advanced Lliphan at A C			
Level 7	CSYS at A-C; Advanced Higher at A-C			
Level 6	Higher at A-C			
Level 5	Intermediate 2 at A-C; Standard Grade at 1-2			
Level 4	Intermediate 1 at A-C; Standard Grade at 3-4			
Level 3	Access 3 Cluster; Standard Grade at 5-6			